Document generated on : October 02, 2023, 07:51:13(UTC+1)

molex Product Change Notification

Date Issued : October 02, 2023 PCN Number : 514330
Reason for Change : Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement
Description of Change : To better serve our customers and to leverage our global manufacturing footprint, Molex will relocate

production of the 1.25FPC lines from Japan to Molex Vietnam production facility. The transfer will started
in Q4 2023 and target to complete in Q2 2024. Buffer stock and capacity tooling will be built as need to
ensure a seamless transfer.

Assessment of Change : First Article Inspection
Planned Implementation Date : April 30,2024
Sample Availability Date: January 15, 2024
Internal Molex Qualification Date : January 15, 2024

Last date to request Samples by Customer : November 15, 2023

Traceability Code Markings / Date : Date code

Before Picture

Before change

Production plant location change

™ et ter change

Manufacturing location Molex Japan Molex Vietnam
Product Current No change
Machine/Tooling Current No change
Man Current Change
Control plan Current No change

Product Change Notification Page:1o0f2



Document generated on : October 02, 2023, 07:51:13(UTC+1)

After Picture

* Change overview :
To better serve our customers and to leverage our global manufacturing footprint, Molex will relocate
production of the 1.25FPC lines from Japan to Molex Vietham production facility.
The transfer will started in Q4 2023 and target to complete in Q2 2024. Buffer stock and
capacity tooling will be built as need to ensure a seamless transfer.

*  Product impact :
No impact to form, fit and function.
No change in product specification.

*  Part number impacted :

Please see the attached list WmEmERRING  WEEaden
ST NEa00n F

+ Qualification report and samples : AR molex

o o 2023/07/30

Available as execution plan. [T Viet Nam |
{17} TRACEABRITY Bmgoszs
(IR E N
* |dentification : e —
As signal to recognize product that made by Molex Vietnam, bl LT

[ v

kindly refer the information in the product label.
(Image sample)

You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link
mailto:pcn_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN_Notification:514330
or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain " PCN Notification : PCN Notification: 514330 " in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL (800) 786-6539
www.molex.com

Product Change Notification Page: 2 of 2



https://www.molex.com/molex/contact/mxcontact.jsp

PCN No
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330

Part List

39532034
39532035
39532044
39532045
39532054
39532055
39532064
39532065
39532074
39532075
39532084
39532085
39532094
39532095
39532104
39532105
39532114
39532115
39532117
39532124
39532125
39532134
39532135
39532144
39532145
39532154
39532155
39532164
39532165
39532174
39532175
39532177
39532184
39532185
39532194
39532195
39532204
39532205
39532214
39532215
39532224
39532225
39532234
39532235
39532244



514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330
514330

39532245
39532254
39532255
39532264
39532265
39532275
39532284
39532285
39532294
39532295
39532304
39532305
39532315
39532324
39532325
39532344
39532345

5143301201110002
5143301203410260



	CustomerLetter.pdf
	Untitled.pdf


Change overview :

To better serve our customers and to leverage our global manufacturing footprint, Molex will relocate
production of the 1.25FPC lines from Japan to Molex Vietnam production facility.

The transfer will started in Q4 2023 and target to complete in Q2 2024. Buffer stock and

capacity tooling will be built as need to ensure a seamless transfer.

Product impact :
No impact to form, fit and function.
No change in product specification.

Part number impacted :
Please see the attached list

Qualification report and samples :
Available as execution plan.

Identification :
As signal to recognize product that made by Molex Vietnam,
kindly refer the information in the product label.

(Image sample)




Before change

Production plant location change

Molex Japan Molex Vietnam
Current No change
Current No change
Current Change

Current No change





