

## **Product Change Notification**

HOLEX	rioduct change Nothication			
Date Issued :	October 02, 2023	PCN Number :	514330	
Reason for Change :	Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement			
Description of Change :	To better serve our customers and to leverage our global manufacturing footprint, Molex will relocate production of the 1.25FPC lines from Japan to Molex Vietnam production facility. The transfer will started in Q4 2023 and target to complete in Q2 2024. Buffer stock and capacity tooling will be built as need to ensure a seamless transfer.			
Assessment of Change :	First Article Inspection			
Planned Implementation Date:	April 30, 2024			
Sample Availability Date:	January 15, 2024			
Internal Molex Qualification Date :	January 15, 2024			
Last date to request Samples by Custo	omer: November 15, 2023			
Traceability Code Markings / Date :	Date code			

Before Picture

## Before change

## Production plant location change

	Current	After change
Manufacturing location	Molex Japan	Molex Vietnam
Product	Current	No change
Machine/Tooling	Current	No change
Man	Current	Change
Control plan	Current No change	

## After Picture

Change overview :

To better serve our customers and to leverage our global manufacturing footprint, Molex will relocate production of the 1.25FPC lines from Japan to Molex Vietnam production facility.

The transfer will started in Q4 2023 and target to complete in Q2 2024. Buffer stock and capacity tooling will be built as need to ensure a seamless transfer.

Product impact :

No impact to form, fit and function. No change in product specification.

- Part number impacted :
   Please see the attached list
- Qualification report and samples : Available as execution plan.
- Identification :

As signal to recognize product that made by Molex Vietnam, kindly refer the information in the product label.



(Image sample)

RELEASED

You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link mailto:pcn\_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN\_Notification:514330 or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification: PCN Notification: 514330" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL (800) 786-6539 www.molex.com

PCN No	Part List
514330	39532034
514330	39532035
514330	39532044
514330	39532045
514330	39532054
514330	39532054
514330	39532053
01.000	39532064
514330	00002000
514330	39532074
514330	39532075
514330	39532084
514330	39532085
514330	39532094
514330	39532095
514330	39532104
514330	39532105
514330	39532114
514330	39532115
514330	39532117
514330	39532124
514330	39532125
514330	39532134
514330	39532135
514330	39532144
514330	39532145
514330	39532154
514330	39532155
514330	39532164
514330	39532165
514330	39532174
514330	39532175
514330	39532177
514330	39532184
514330	39532185
514330	39532194
514330	39532195
514330	39532204
514330	39532205
514330	39532214
514330	39532215
514330	39532224
514330	39532225
514330	39532234
514330	39532235
514330	39532244
51-550	JJJJZZZTT

514330	39532245
514330	39532254
514330	39532255
514330	39532264
514330	39532265
514330	39532275
514330	39532284
514330	39532285
514330	39532294
514330	39532295
514330	39532304
514330	39532305
514330	39532315
514330	39532324
514330	39532325
514330	39532344
514330	39532345
514330 1	201110002
514330 1	203410260